ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
CURRENT
TRANSFORMERS
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
Tape Wound Measuring and Protection Current Transformers
MR Series Measuring Range................................................................................................................................................................... 1-2
PR Series Protection Range....................................................................................................................................................................... 3

Wire section
in mm2
 Loss in VA (for both wires)
1m 2m 4m 6m 8m 10m
1.5 0.60 1.19 2.38 3.57 4.76 5.95
2.5 0.36 0.71 1.43 2.14 2.86 3.57
4 0.22 0.45 0.89 1.34 1.79 2.23
6 0.15 0.30 0.60 1.89 1.19 1.49
10 0.09 0.18 0.36 0.54 0.71 0.89
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
MR transformers are used to accurately measure high alternating primary currents,
converting the primary current into a proportional secondary current as required
for measurement and instrumentation. They are available in 5 amp or 1 amp
secondary versions.
Part number Ratio range Class 3 Class 1 Class 0.5 A B C D Approx. weight
MR-28-40/5A 40/5 1.5 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-50/5A 50/5 2 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-60/5A 60/5 2.5 - - 28 70 40 77.5 0.5
MR-28-40/1A 40/1 1.5 - - 22 60 50 70 0.5
MR-28-50/1A 50/1 2 - - 22 60 40 70 0.5
MR-28-60/1A 60/1 2.5 - - 22 60 40 70 0.5
MR-42-80/5A 80/5 1.5 - - 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-100/5A 100/5 3.75 1.25 - 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-150/5A 150/5 5 2.5 1 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-200/5A 200/5 7.5 5 2.5 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-250/5A 250/5 10 5 2.5 42 80 30 86 0.5
MR-42-80/1A 80/1 1.5 - - 40 72 26 70 0.5
MR-42-100/1A 100/1 5 1.5 - 40 72 45 70 0.5
MR-42-150/1A 150/1 5 3 - 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-42-200/1A 200/1 7.5 5 3 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-42-250/1A 250/1 10 7.5 2.5 40 72 40 70 0.5
MR-45-300/5A 300/5 10 7.5 3.75 45 80 30 86 0.5
MR-45-400/5A 400/5 15 7.5 5 45 80 30 86 0.5
MR-45-300/1A 300/1 10 10 5 45 83 32 100 0.5
MR-45-400/1A 400/1 15 10 5 45 83 32 100 0.5
MR-60-400/5A 400/5 15 7.5 5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-500/5A 500/5 15 10 5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-600/5A 600/5 20 10 7.5 60 100 30 86 0.5
MR-60-400/1A 400/1 15 7.5 5 58 100 30 100 0.5
MR-60-500/1A 500/1 20 15 5 58 100 32 100 0.5
MR-60-600/1A 600/1 20 15 10 58 100 32 100 0.
MR-85-800/5A 800/5 20 10 7.5 85 124 30 86 0.5
MR-85-1000/5A 1000/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1200/5A 1200/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1500/5A 1500/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-1600/5A 1600/5 30 15 10 85 124 30 86 1
MR-85-800/1A 800/1 20 15 10 84 122 30 100 0.5
MR-85-1000/1A 1000/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1200/1A 1200/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1500/1A 1500/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-85-1600/1A 1600/1 25 20 15 94 135 30 100 1
MR-125-2000/5A 2000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-2500/5A 2500/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 861 -
MR-125-3000/5A 3000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-4000/5A 4000/5 30 20 15 125 160 30 86 1
MR-125-2000/1A 2000/1 25 20 15 132 175 30 150 1.5
MR-125-2500/1A 2500/1 25 20 15 132 175 30 150 1.5
MR-125-3000/1A 3000/1 25 20 15 125 180 32 150 1.5
MR-125-4000/1A 4000/1 25 20 15 140 215 45 150 4.5
MR SERIES MEASURING RANGE
PAGE 3
Part number Ratio range VA burden Accuracy class A B C D Approx. weight
PR-35-100/5A-2.5 100/5 2.5 10P10 35 98 60 100 2
PR-35-100/5A-5 100/5 5 10P10 35 98 90 100 3
PR-35-120/5A-2.5 120/5 2.5 10P10 35 98 55 100 2
PR-35-120/5A-5 120/5 5 10P10 35 98 85 100 3
PR-35-150/5A-2.5 150/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 50 100 1.5
PR-35-150/5A-5 150/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 70 100 2.5
PR-35-200/5A-2.5 200/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 40 100 1
PR-35-200/5A-5 200/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 60 100 2
PR-35-250/5A-2.5 250/5 2.5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 35 100 1
PR-35-250/5A-5 250/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 35 98 55 100 1.5
PR-55-300/5A-5 300/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 75 100 1.5
PR-55-300/5A-15 300/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 90 100 4
PR-55-400/5A-5 400/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 60 100 1.5
PR-55-400/5A-15 400/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 65 100 3
PR-55-500/5A-5 500/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 55 100 1
PR-55-500/5A-15 500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 60 100 2.5
PR-55-600/5A-5 600/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 55 98 50 100 1
PR-55-600/5A-15 600/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 55 125 55 100 2.5
PR-65-800/5A-5 800/5 5 5P10 & 10P10 65 110 40 100 1
PR-65-800/5A-15 800/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 65 110 80 100 3
PR-80-1000/5A-15 1000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 80 125 70 100 2
PR-80-1200/5A-15 1200/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 80 125 65 100 2.5
PR-90-1500/5A-15 1500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 90 140 55 100 2.5
PR-90-1600/5A-15 1600/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 90 140 55 100 2.5
PR-100-2000/5A-15 2000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 100 155 55 100 3
PR-110-2500/5A-15 2500/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 110 165 45 100 3
PR-120-3000/5A-15 3000/5 15 5P10 & 10P10 120 180 45 150 3
IEC60044-1/BS EN60044-1 commonly define protection current transformers in terms
of composite error at an accuracy limit factor. In simple terms this means how accurate
the current transformer will remain when the primary current flowing is many times
higher than in normal conditions i.e. in a fault situation.

H 40 32 32 32 52
I 32 33 33 33 38
Weight (kg) 0.75 0.90 1.05 1.25 4.30
SC SERIES SPLIT CORE
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
A range of split core current transformers that offers a cost effective and efficient
method by which the current can be measured without the need to break the
conductor, thereby reducing installation and commissioning time.
Specifications
Dimensions
PAGE 7
Part number Ratio
Burden VA against class index
Aperture (mm)
0.5 1 3
SC1-100/5A 100/5A - - 1.5 20 x 30
SC1-150/5A 150/5A - - 2 20 x 30
SC1-200/5A 200/5A - 1.5 2.5 20 x 30
SC1-250/5A 250/5A - 2 4 20 x 30
SC1-300/5A 300/5A 1.5 4 6 20 x 30
SC1-400/5A 400/5A 2.5 6 10 20 x 30
SC2-250/5A 250/5A 1 2 4 50 x 80
SC2-300/5A 300/5A 1.5 3 6 50 x 80
SC2-400/5A 400/5A 1.5 3 10 50 x 80
SC2-500/5A 500/5A 2.5 5 15 50 x 80
SC2-600/5A 600/5A 2.5 5 15 50 x 80
SC2-750/5A 750/5A 3 6 20 50 x 80
SC2-800/5A 800/5A 3 7.5 20 50 x 80
SC2-1000/5A 1000/5A 5 10 20 50 x 80
SC3-250/5A 250/5A 1 2 4 80 x 80
SC3-300/5A 300/5A 1.5 3 6 80 x 80
SC3-400/5A 400/5A 1.5 3 10 80 x 80
SC3-500/5A 500/5A 2.5 5 15 80 x 80
SC3-600/5A 600/5A 2.5 5 15 80 x 80
SC3-750/5A 750/5A 3 6 20 80 x 80
SC3-800/5A 800/5A 3 7.5 20 80 x 80
SC3-1000/5A 1000/5A 5 10 20 80 x 80
SC4-500/5A 500/5A - 4 12.5 80 x 120
SC4-600/5A 600/5A - 5 15 80 x 120
SC4-750/5A 750/5A 2.5 6 17.5 80 x 120
SC4-800/5A 800/5A 3 7.5 20 80 x 120
SC4-1000/5A 1000/5A 5 10 20 80 x 120
SC4-1200/5A 1200/5A 6 12.5 25 80 x 120
SC4-1250/5A 1250/5A 7.5 15 30 80 x 120
SC4-1500/5A 1500/5A 8 17 30 80 x 120
SC4-1600/5A 1600/5A 8 17 30 80 x 120
SC5-1000/5A 1000/5A 10 15 20 80 x 160
SC5-1250/5A 1250/5A 10 15 20 80 x 160
SC5-1500/5A 1500/5A 15 20 25 80 x 160
SC5-2000/5A 2000/5A 15 20 25 80 x 160
SC5-2500/5A 2500/5A 15 20 25 80 x 160
SC5-3000/5A 3000/5A 20 25 30 80 x 160
SC5-4000/5A 4000/5A 20 25 30 80 x 160
SC5-5000/5A 5000/5A 20 25 30 80 x 160
SC5-6000/5A 6000/5A 20 25 30 80 x 160
Product Codes
C
a
se

Primary ratings:	 60A to 500A
Short circuit thermal current:	 60 x rated primary current (lth): for 1 sec
Overload withstand:	 1.2 x rated current continuously
Rated dynamic current:	 = 2.55 x lht
Secondary leads:	 1A, (length 3m), 5A (length 1m) 2.5mm wire
Enclosure:	 Flame retardant grade classified UL 94V-O
Aperture holes centres:	 18mm up to 250A, 28mm from 300A - 500A
Operating temperature:	 -20°C to +70°C
Accuracy class:	 1, 3
Compliant with:	 IEC/EN 60044-1
MINIATURE SPLIT CORE
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
PAGE 9
Product Codes
Part number Ratio Class Burden VA Aperture Lead length Case Wire colour Approx. weight
MSC1-60/1 60/1 3 0.1 18mm 3m Size 1 White S1 and Black S2 57.3, 31, 53, 18
MSC1-75/1 75/1 3 0.1 18mm 3m Size 1 White S1 and Black S2 57.3, 31, 53, 18
MSC1-80/1 80/1 3 0.15 18mm 3m Size 1 White S1 and Black S2 57.3, 31, 53, 18
MSC1-100/1 100/1 1 0.2 18mm 3m Size 1 White S1 and Black S2 57.3, 31, 53, 18
MSC2-100/1 100/1 1 1 18mm 3m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-100/5 100/5 1 1 18mm 1m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-150/1 150/1 1 1 18mm 3m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-150/5 150/5 1 1 18mm 1m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-200/1 200/1 1 1 18mm 3m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-200/5 200/5 1 1 18mm 1m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-250/1 250/1 1 1 18mm 3m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC2-250/5 250/5 1 1 18mm 1m Size 2 White S1 and Black S2 72.7, 44.5, 61.5, 18
MSC3-300/1 300/1 1 1.5 28mm 3m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3-300/5 300/5 1 1.5 28mm 1m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3-400/1 400/1 1 2.5 28mm 3m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3-400/5 400/5 1 2.5 28mm 1m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3-500/1 500/1 1 2.5 28mm 3m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3-500/5 500/5 1 2.5 28mm 1m Size 3 White S1 and Black S2 71.7, 44.5, 62.2, 28
MSC3
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
Features
•	 Cost effective three-phase

Short circuit thermal current: 	 60 x rated primary current (lth): for 1 sec
Overload withstand: 	 1.2 x rated current continuously
Rated dynamic current: 	 = 2.55 x Ith
Secondary terminals: 	 M4 screw terminals
Enclosure: 	 Flame retardant grade classified UL 94V-O
Aperture holes centres: 	 25, 35, 45mm
Operating temperature: 	 -20°C to +85°C
Accuracy: 	 Class 0.5, 1, 3
Mounting hardware:	 Plug-in metal feet for wall or base mounting
		  Busbar and DIN-rail mounting
Compliant with: 	 IEC/EN60044-1
Part number Ratio
Burden VA against class index
Aperture (mm)
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3
M3N1-25-60/5 60/5 - 1 2 3@14.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-25-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2.5 3@14.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-25-125/5 125/5 - 1.5 2.5 3@14.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-25-150/5 150/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@14.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-25-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@14.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-125/5 125/5 - 1.5 2.5 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-150/5 150/5 - 1.5 2.5 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-200/5 200/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-35-250/5 250/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@20.5 x 24.5mm
M3N1-45-250/5 250/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45-300/5 300/5 2.5 2.5 3.75 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45-400/5 400/5 2.5 2.5 3.75 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45-500/5 500/5 2.5 2.5 3.75 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45-600/5 600/5 2.5 2.5 3.75 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45-630/5 630/5 2.5 2.5 3.75 3@30.5 x 30.5mm
M3N1-45M3N1-25 M3N1-35
PAGE 11
Features
•	 Cost effective three-phase

Accuracy class: 	 0.5, 1, 3
Compliant with:	 IEC/EN 60044-1
Part number Ratio
Class
0.5 VA
Class
1 VA
Class
3 VA
Aperture
(mm)
No. of
modules
Cable length
(M)
DR3N1-50/5 50/5A - 1 1.5 3@13.5 x 31 6 1
DR3N1-60/5 60/5A - 1 1.5 3@13.5 x 31 6 1
DR3N1-75/5 75/5A - 1.5 2 3@13.5 x 31 6 1
DR3N1-80/5 80/5A - 1.5 2.5 3@13.5 x 31 6 1
DR3N1-100/5 100/5A 2.5 3 3.75 3@13.5 x 31 6 2
DR3N1-125/5 125/5A 2.5 3 3.75 3@13.5 x 31 6 2
DR3N1-150/5 150/5A 2.5 3.75 5 3@13.5 x 31 6 2
DR3N1-160/5 160/5A 1.5 2.5 3.75 3@20 x 36 7 2
DR3N1-180/5 180/5A 2.5 3 3.75 3@20 x 36 7 2
DR3N1-200/5 200/5A 2.5 3.75 5 3@20 x 36 7 2
DR3N1-250/5 250/5A 3.75 5 6.25 3@20 x 36 7 2
Part number Width Aperture Mounting Number of modules (width)
DR3N1-50/5A-150/5A 105mm 13.5mm 35mm DIN-rail 6 (31mm cable centres)
DR3N1-160/5A-250/5A 120mm 20mm 35mm DIN-rail 7 (36mm cable centres)
Dimensions

system which combines three traditional current transformers in one moulding case
with a RJ12 connection for simple and easy error free installation.
Specifications
Dimensions
Dual Load CT Phase Orientation
System voltage: 	 720V maximum
Test voltage: 	 3kV for 1 minute
System frequency: 	 50Hz or 60Hz
Primary ratings: 	 100mA AC rms. per CT
Overload withstand: 	 1.2 x rated current continuously
Enclosure: 	 Flame retardant grade classified UL94V-O
Aperture hole centres: 	 35mm
Operating temperature: 	 -20°C to +85°C
Compliant with accuracy: 	 IEC/EN 60044-1 Class 0.5, Class 1
Product Codes Primary Current VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
DL3N1-35-60/0.1 60A 0.25 -
DL3N1-35-125/0.1 125A 0.5 0.25
DL3N1-35-160/0.1 160A 0.35 0.25
DL3N1-35-250/0.1 250A 0.5 0.25
DL3N1-45-250/0.1 250A 0.25 -
DL3N1-45-400/0.1 400A - 0.25
DL3N1-45-600/0.1 600A - 0.25
DL3N1-70-400/0.1 400A - 0.25
DL3N1-70-600/0.1 600A - 0.25
DL3N1-70-800/0.1 800A - 0.25
�All current transformers
are supplied with a
1.5m connecting cable,
with RJ12 connector

Q2C 3-IN-1 CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Features
•	 Reversible mounting LHS and RHS
•	 Internal grounding/earthing facility
•	 Supplied with connector
A range of 3-in-1 current transformers for use with or without the Q2C wiring
solution. The 3-in-1 current transformers combine three traditional current
transformers in one moulded case with a pluggable locking connector for simple
and easy installation.
Specifications
Dimensions
Part number Ratio
Burden VA against class index
Aperture (mm)
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3
QC3N1-25-60/5 60/5 - 1 2 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-25-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2.5 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-25-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-35-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-125/5 125/5 - 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-250/5 250/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-45-250/5 250/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-45-400/5 400/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-45-600/5 600/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-70-400/5 400/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
QC3N1-70-600/5 600/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
QC3N1-70-800/5 800/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
QC3N1-45 QC3N1-70
QC3N1-25 QC3N1-35
198.00
212.00

M53Q Range
Case Size:	45mm wide x 30mm deep x 65mm high
	 1.8" wide x 1.2" deep x 2.5" high
Aperture:	 20 x 6mm and 21mm diameter
	 0.8" x 0.2" and 0.8" diameter
Weight: 	 0.25kg
M55E Range
Case Size: 	50mm wide x 50mm deep x 80mm high
	 2" wide x 2" deep x 3.1" high
Aperture: 	 15 x 5mm and 16mm diameter
	 0.6" x 0.2" diameter
Weight: 	 0.4kg
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1
M53Q-50/5 50 1 -
M53Q-60/5 60 1.25 -
M53Q-75/5 75 1.5 -
M53Q-80/5 80 1.25 -
M53Q-100/5 100 2.5 1.5
M53Q-125/5 125 3 2.5
M53Q-150/5 150 3.75 2.5
M53Q-200/5 200 5 3.75
M53Q-250/5 250 - 5
M53Q-300/5 300 7.5 5
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1
M55E-30/5 30 1.25 -
M55E-40/5 40 2.5 -
M55E-50/5 50 2.5 -
M55E-60/5 60 3.75 2.5
M55E-75/5 75 5 3.75
M55E-80/5 80 5 3.75
M55E-100/5 100 7.5 5
•	 Mounting feet centres
26mm x 51mm
•	� Mounting feet centres
33mm x 71mm

M53J Range
Case Size: 	50mm wide x 30mm deep x 80mm high
	 2" wide x 1.2" deep x 3.1" high
Aperture: 	 30 x 10mm, 25 x 15mm and 20 x 20mm and 25mm diameter
	 1.2" x 0.4", 1" x 0.6" and 0.8" x 0.8" and 1.0" diameter
Weight: 	 0.22kg
M65F Range
Case Size: 	60mm wide x 50mm deep x 94mm high
	 2.4" wide x 2" deep x 3.7" high
Aperture: 	 20 x 10mm and 23mm diameter
	 0.8" x 0.4", 0.9" diameter
Weight: 	 0.4kg
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1
M53J-100/5 100 1.25 -
M53J-125/5 125 1.25 -
M53J-150/5 150 2.5 -
M53J-160/5 160 2.5 -
M53J-200/5 200 2.5 2.5
M53J-250/5 250 3.75 2.5
M53J-300/5 300 5 3.75
M53J-400/5 400 7.5 3.75
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
M65F-30/5 30 1.25 - -
M65F-40/5 40 2.5 - -
M65F-50/5 50 2.5 - -
M65F-60/5 60 3.75 - -
M65F-75/5 75 5 2.5 -
M65F-80/5 80 5 2.5 -
M65F-100/5 100 7.5 5 2.5
M65F-125/5 125 7.5 5 2.5
M65F-150/5 150 15 10 5
M65F-200/5 200 20 15 7.5
M65F-250/5 250 20 20 10
M65F-300/5 300 30 30 10
• �	Mounting feet centres
33mm x 51mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
42mm x 71mm
Consult factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary.
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: M53J-150/1
M50-DINCLIP 	 DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: M65F-150/1
M50-DINCLIP 	 DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
Dimensions
Dimensions
PAGE 17
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
MA5G-100/5 100 2.5 -  -
MA5G-125/5 125 5 2.5  -
MA5G-150/5 150 5 3.75  -
MA5G-200/5 200 10 5  2.5
MA5G-250/5 250 10 7.5  5
MA5G-300/5 300 10 7.5  5
MA5G-400/5 400 10 7.5  5
MA5G-500/5 500 10 7.5  5
MA5G-600/5 600 10 10  7.5
MA5G-750/5 750 15 10  10
MA5G-800/5 800 15 10  10
MA5G-1000/5 1000 20 15  15
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
M63N-200/5 200 2.5 - -
M63N-250/5 250 3.75 2.5 -
M63N-300/5 300 5 3.75 -
M63N-400/5 400 7.5 5 -
M63N-500/5 500 10 7.5 3.75
M63N-600/5 600 10 7.5 5
M63N-750/5 750 15 10 7.5
M63N-800/5 800 15 10 7.5
M63N Range
Case Size:	60mm wide x 30mm deep x 94mm high
	 2.3" wide x 1.2" deep x 3.7" high
Aperture: 	40 x 10mm and 32mm diameter

Case Size: 	90mm wide x 30mm deep x 131mm high
	 3.5" wide x 1.2" deep x 5.1" high
Aperture: 	64 x 12.6mm, 60 x 30mm
	 2.5" x 0.5", 2.4" x 1.2"
Weight: 	 0.6kg
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: MA5Y-1/1
M50-DINCLIP 	 DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: M93L-1000/1
M30-DINCLIP 	 DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1
MA5Y-1/5 1 7.5 5
MA5Y-5/5 5 7.5 5
MA5Y-10/5 10 7.5 5
MA5Y-15/5 15 7.5 5
MA5Y-20/5 20 7.5 5
MA5Y-30/5 30 7.5 5
MA5Y-40/5 40 7.5 5
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
M93L-400/5 400 15 7.5 3.75
M93L-500/5 500 20 15 5
M93L-600/5 600 30 20 10
M93L-750/5 750 20 15 7.5
M93L-800/5 800 20 15 10
M93L-1000/5 1000 20 20 15
M93L-1200/5 1200 30 30 20
M93L-1250/5 1250 30 30 20
M93L-1500/5 1500 30 30 20
M93L-1600/5 1600 30 30 20
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
M93R 800/5 10 10 5
M93R 1000/5 10 10 7.5
M93R 1200/5 10 15 10

71.5mm x 51mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
71.5mm x 51mm
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
PAGE 19
Model type Primary current VA at Class 1
S95P-5/5 5 + 5 = 5 5
S95P-5/5/5 5 + 5 + 5 = 5 5
Model type Primary current VA at Class 1
S97P-5/5/5/5 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 = 5 5
S97P-5/5/5/5/5 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 = 5 5
S97P-5/5/5/5/5/5 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 + 5 = 5 5
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
M93S-800/5A 800 10 10 5
M93S-1000/5A 1000 150 10 7.5
M93S-1200/5A 1200 20 15 10
M93S-1250/5A 1250 20 20 15
M93S-1500/5A 1500 20 20 15
M93S-1600/5A 1600 30 20 15
M93S-2000/5 2000 30 20 15
M93S Range
Case Size: 	90mm wide x 30mm deep x 131mm high
	 3.5" wide x 1.2" deep x 5.1" high
Aperture: 	 76.5 x 19mm, 60 x 30mm

MB5D Range
Case Size: 	134mm wide x 50mm deep x 156mm high
	 5.2" wide x 2" deep x 6.1" high
Aperture: 	 80 x 30mm, 60 x 30mm, 50 X 50mm and 63mm diameter
	 3.1" x 1.2", 2.3" x 1.2", 2 x 2" and 2.4" diameter
Weight: 	 0.5kg
MB5Z Range
Case Size:	 134mm wide x 50mm deep x 156mm high
	 5.2" wide x 2" deep x 6.1" high
Aperture: 	 104 x 35mm, 35mm diameter
	 4" x 1.3" and 1.3" diameter
Weight: 	 0.7kg
Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
MB5Z-750/5 750 15 7.5 2.5
MB5Z-800/5 800 20 10 2.5
MB5Z-1000/5 1000 22.5 15 7.5
MB5Z-1200/5 1200 30 20 10
MB5Z-1250/5 1250 30 20 15
MB5Z-1500/5 1500 30 20 15
MB5Z-1600/5 1600 30 20 15
MB5Z-2000/5 2000 30 20 15
MB5Z-2400/5 2400 30 20 15
MB5Z-2500/5 2500 30 20 15
MB5Z-3000/5 3000 30 20 15
MB5Z-4000/5 4000 30 20 15
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
MB5D-400/5 400 15 10 7.5
MB5D-500/5 500 20 15 10
MB5D-600/5 600 15 10 5
MB5D-750/5 750 15 10 5
MB5D-800/5 800 20 15 7.5
MB5D-1000/5 1000 22.5 20 10
MB5D-1200/5 1200 30 20 15
MB5D-1250/5 1250 30 20 15
MB5D-1500/5 1500 30 20 15
MB5D-1600/5 1600 40 30 20
MB5D-2000/5 2000 50 40 30
•	 Mounting feet centres
105mm x 71mm
•	 Mounting hole centres
110mm x 6.6mm
•	 Mounting feet centres
105mm x 71mm
•	 Mounting hole centres
110mm x 6.6mm
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: MB5D-1600/1
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: MB5Z-1600/1
Dimensions
Dimensions
PAGE 21
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
MD5T-1600/5 1600 45 30 20
MD5T-2000/5 2000 45 30 20
MD5T-2500/5 2500 60 45 30
MD5T-3000/5 3000 60 45 30
MD5T-3200/5 3200 60 45 30
MD5T-4000/5 4000 60 45 30
MD5T-5000/5 5000 60 45 30
MD5T-6000/5 6000 60 45 30
Ordering Codes
Model type Primary current VA at Class 3 VA at Class 1 VA at Class 0.5
MC5T-1600/5 1600 45 30 20
MC5T-2000/5 2000 45 30 20
MC5T-2500/5 2500 60 45 30
MC5T-3000/5 3000 60 45 30
MC5T-3200/5 3200 60 45 30
MC5T-4000/5 4000 60 45 30
MC5T-5000/5 5000 60 45 30
MC5T-6000/5 6000 60 45 30
MC5T Range
Case Size: 	140mm wide x 50mm deep x 238mm high
	 5.5" wide x 2" deep x 9.3" high
Aperture: 	 160 x 50mm
	 6.3" x 2"
Weight: 	 +/-1.5kg
MD5T Range
Case Size: 	213mm wide x 50mm deep x 165mm high
	 8.3" wide x 2" deep x 6.5" high
Aperture: 	 160 x 50mm
	 6.3" x 2"
Weight: 	 +/-1.5kg
Ordering Codes
•	 Hole for M6 diameter screws or
busbar mounting
•	 Hole for M6 diameter screws or
busbar mounting
Consult factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary.
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: MC5T-1600/1
As above 	 Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example: MD5T-1600/1
Dimensions
Dimensions
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML

Short circuit thermal current (Ith): 60 x rated primary current for 1 second
Overload withstand: 1.2 x rated primary current
Dynamic current (Idyn): 2.5 x Ith
Operating temperature: -20°C to 50°C
Accuracy: 0.2S of reading
Class: 0.2S
Mounting hardware: Plug-in metal feet for wall or base mounting
Busbar and DIN-rail mounting (included as standard)
Compliant with: IEC 61869-2
Enclosure: Flame retardant grade classified UL 94V-0
Secondary terminals: M4 screw terminals
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS0-5/5A 5/5 5VA
CS0-10/5A 10/5 5VA
CS0-15/5A 15/5 5VA
CS0-20/5A 20/5 5VA
CS0-30/5A 30/5 5VA
CS0-40/5A 40/5 5VA
CS0-50/5A 50/5 5VA
CS0-60/5A 60/5 5VA
CS0-75/5A 75/5 5VA
CS0-80/5A 80/5 5VA
CS0-100/5A 100/5 5VA
CS0-150/5A 150/5 5VA
CS0-200/5A 200/5 7.5VA
CS0-250/5A 250/5 7.5VA
CS0-300/5A 300/5 7.5VA
CS0-400/5A 400/5 7.5VA
CS0-500/5A 500/5 10VA
CS0-600/5A 600/5 10VA
CS0-800/5A 800/5 10VA
CS0-1000/5A 1000/5 10VA
CS0 Range
Case Size:	 87mm wide x 52mm deep x 103.5mm high
		 3.4" wide x 2" deep x 4.1" high
Stub Size:	 M8
Weight:	 0.5kg
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
Dimensions
Dimensions
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS1A-100/5A 100/5 5VA
CS1A-150/5A 150/5 5VA
CS1A-200/5A 200/5 5VA
CS1A-250/5A 250/5 5VA
CS1A-300/5A 300/5 7.5VA
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS1B-100/5A 100/5 3.75VA
CS1B-150/5A 150/5 5VA
CS1B-200/5A 200/5 5VA
CS1B-250/5A 250/5 5VA
CS1B-300/5A 300/5 7.5VA
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS1C-50/5A 50/5 1.5VA
CS1C-60/5A 60/5 1.5VA
CS1C-75/5A 75/5 2.5VA
CS1C-80/5A 80/5 2.5VA
CS1C-100/5A 100/5 3.75VA
CS1C-150/5A 150/5 5VA
CS1C-200/5A 200/5 5VA
CS1C-250/5A 250/5 5VA
CS1C-300/5A 300/5 7.5VA
103.5
87
CS1A Range
Case Size:	 87mm wide x 52mm deep x 103.5mm high

Weight:	 0.65kg
CS1C Range
Case Size:	 74.5mm wide x 45mm deep x 98.5mm high
		  2.9" wide x 1.8" deep x 3.9" high
Aperture:	 30mm diameter
		  1.2" diameter
Weight:	 0.5kg
Dimensions
PAGE 27
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS2-100/5A 100/5 5VA
CS2-150/5A 150/5 5VA
CS2-200/5A 200/5 5VA
CS2-250/5A 250/5 7.5VA
CS2-300/5A 300/5 7.5VA
CS2-400/5A 400/5 7.5VA
CS2-500/5A 500/5 7.5VA
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS3-400/5A 400/5 5VA
CS3-500/5A 500/5 7.5VA
CS3-600/5A 600/5 7.5VA
CS3-750/5A 750/5 10VA
CS3-800/5A 800/5 10VA
CS3-1000/5A 1000/5 15VA
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS4-750/5A 750/5 10VA
CS4-800/5A 800/5 10VA
CS4-1000/5A 1000/5 12.5VA
CS4-1200/5A 1200/5 15VA
CS4-1500/5A 1500/5 15VA
CS2 Range
Case Size:	 74.5mm wide x 45mm deep x 98.5mm high
		  2.9" wide x 1.8" deep x 3.9" high
Aperture:	 41.5 x 11mm, 31.5 x 21mm, 26.5 x 26.5mm and 33mm diameter
		  1.6" x 0.4", 1.2" x 0.8", 1" x 1" and 1.3" diameter
Weight:	 0.65kg
CS3 Range
Case Size:	 101mm wide x 45mm deep x 126mm high
		  3.9" wide x 1.8" deep x 4.9" high
Aperture:	 61 x 21mm, 52 x 25mm and 52mm diameter
		  2.4" x 0.8", 2" x 0.9" and 2" diameter
Weight:	 0.65kg
CS4 Range
Case Size:	 129mm wide x 45mm deep x 158.5mm high
		  5.1" wide x 1.8" deep x 6.2" high
Aperture:	 86 x 11mm, 82.5 x 32mm and 82mm diameter
		  3.4" x 0.4", 3.2" x 1.3" and 3.2" diameter
Weight:	 1kg
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/CT.HTML
Dimensions
Dimensions
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS5-800/5A 800/5 7.5VA
CS5-1000/5A 1000/5 10VA
CS5-1200/5A 1200/5 15VA
CS5-1500/5A 1500/5 15VA
CS5-1600/5A 1600/5 15VA
CS5-2000/5A 2000/5 20VA
CS5-2500/5A 2500/5 20VA
CS5-3000/5A 3000/5 20VA
Model number Ratio (A)
Burden (VA)
VA at class 0.2S
CS6-1500/5A 1500/5 15VA
CS6-1600/5A 1600/5 15VA
CS6-2000/5A 2000/5 15VA
CS6-2500/5A 2500/5 15VA
CS6-3000/5A 3000/5 20VA
CS6-4000/5A 4000/5 20VA
CS6-5000/5A 5000/5 20VA
CS5 Range
Case Size:	 144mm wide x 45mm deep x 163.5mm high
		  5.7" wide x 1.8" deep x 6.4" high
Aperture:	 101 x 22mm, 81 x 45mm and 85.5mm diameter